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April 2021

(1.39)Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 1.9496 

 1.9030 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.8136 

 0.4268 

 0.9902 

 10.12 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 16.28 Per cwt Per cwt 16.43 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 22.57%

 6.22%

 28.21%

 43.00%

 32.34%

 9.62%

 3.26%

 54.78%

 137,843,931 

 37,987,199 

 172,275,940 

 262,620,360 

 113,713,710 

 33,837,596 

 11,460,160 

 192,583,824 

 351,595,290  610,727,430 

 17.41 

 15.56 

 17.67 

 15.42 

 17.86 

 15.56 

 17.67 

 15.42 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.668% 4.058%

 3.272%

 5.787%

 9.058%

 18.20  16.73 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorMay 13, 2021



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 350 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
April 2021

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

April

2021

March

2021 2020

April

 610,727,430 
 20,357,581 

1/

 58,165 

 137,843,931 

 22.57%

(1.39)

 18.20 
 16.28 

 5.787%
 3.272%
 4.058%

 627,337,296  621,568,166 -2.65% -1.74%
 20,236,687  20,718,939  0.60% -1.74%

 350  366 
 57,819  56,609  0.60%  2.75%

 22.19%  22.25%

 139,197,875  138,290,146 
 2.087%  2.100%  2.079%

 4,594,798  4,490,254  4,609,672 

(1.00)  0.08 
 13.15  15.15 

 5.766%
 3.224%
 4.033%

 5.779%
 3.297%
 4.134%

 17.10  14.45 

-0.97% -0.32%

 2.33% -0.32%

(0.39) (1.47)
 1.13  3.13 
 1.10  3.75 

1/ 1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

April

2021

March

2021

April

2020

April 2021
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 113,713,710 

 32.34%

 16.43 
 16.73 

 3.668%

 31.67%  21.80%

 357,075,449  441,415,630  351,595,290 

 96,244,047  113,088,091 

 11,719,843  11,518,563  14,713,854 
 64  64  73 

 183,123  179,978  201,560 

 2.200%  2.168%  2.333%

 3,790,457  3,648,003  3,208,135 

 15.55 
 15.90 

 13.33 
 13.62 

 3.725% 3.727%

-1.53% -20.35%
 1.75% -20.35%

 1.75% -9.15%

 0.55%  18.15%

 3.90%  18.15%

 0.88  3.10 
 3.11  0.83 

1/1/1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


