UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices April 2021

Pacific Northwe	r 124	Arizona Order 131					
Producer Price Differentia	l \$	(1.39)	Per cwt				
Butterfat	\$	1.9496	Per lb	Skim	\$	10.12	Per cwt
Protein	\$	2.8136	Per lb				
Other Solids	\$	0.4268	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	1.9030	Per lb
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.9902	Per lb				
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	16.28	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	16.43	Per cwt

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	22.57%	137,843,931	\$ 17.41	Class I	32.34%	113,713,710	\$ 17.86
Class II	6.22%	37,987,199	\$ 15.56	Class II	9.62%	33,837,596	\$ 15.56
Class III	28.21%	172,275,940	\$ 17.67	Class III	3.26%	11,460,160	\$ 17.67
Class IV	43.00%	262,620,360	\$ 15.42	Class IV	54.78%	192,583,824	\$ 15.42
Total Producer	r Milk	610,727,430		Total Produce	er Milk	351,595,290	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.058%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.668%
Average Pool Protein Test	3.272%		
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.787%		
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.058%		
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 18.20	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 16.73

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		April 2021 ^{1/}		March 2021 1/		April 2020 1/	Las	April Change st Month	e Fr	om
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		610,727,430 20,357,581 350 58,165		627,337,296 20,236,687 350 57,819		621,568,166 20,718,939 366 56,609		-2.65% 0.60% 0.60%		-1.74% -1.74% 2.75%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		137,843,931 2.087% 22.57% 4,594,798		139,197,875 2.100% 22.19% 4,490,254		138,290,146 2.079% 22.25% 4,609,672		-0.97% 2.33%		-0.32%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	(1.39) 16.28 <i>18.20</i>	\$ \$	(1.00) 15.15 <i>17.10</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.08 13.15 <i>14.45</i>	\$ \$ \$	(0.39) 1.13 1.10	\$ \$ \$	(1.47) 3.13 3.75
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.058% 3.272% 5.787%		4.134% 3.297% 5.779%		4.033% 3.224% 5.766%				

Arizona Order 131	April 2021 1/	March 2021 1/	April 2020 1/	April 2021 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	351,595,290 11,719,843 <i>64</i> 183,123	357,075,449 11,518,563 64 179,978	441,415,630 14,713,854 73 201,560	-1.53% -20.35% 1.75% -20.35% 1.75% - 9.15%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	113,713,710 2.200% 32.34% 3,790,457	113,088,091 2.168% 31.67% 3,648,003	96,244,047 2.333% 21.80% 3,208,135	0.55% 18.15% 3.90% 18.15%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 16.43 \$ 16.73	\$ 15.55 \$ 15.90	\$ 13.33 \$ 13.62	\$ 0.88 \$ 3.10 \$ 0.83 \$ 3.11
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.668%	3.727%	3.725%	

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.